505216302 12/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5263070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO MOSCATELLI	10/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEONARDO S.P.A.	
Street Address:	PIAZZA MONTE GRAPPA 4	
City:	ROMA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-00195	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16169871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)624-0244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127105619

Email: hcittone@cdalawllp.com

Correspondent Name: HENRY CITTONE

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, SUITE 615
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000264/07020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY J. CITTONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry J. Cittone/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

505216302

source=5-Assignment-264-7020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047659 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

	f Italy residing at Via Gorizia 113, I-10137 Torino,
Italy, have invented an improvement in a "	AN ICE-BREAKING SYNTEM FOR AN AIRCRAFT
·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
for which I have executed an application for	r Letters Patent and,

Whereas,

LEONARDO S.p.A., an Italian Joint-Stock Company having an address at Piazza Monte Grappa 4, I-00195 Roma, Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and/or such other valuable consideration as was provided, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Antonio Moscatelli

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto LEONARDO S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the aforementioned invention, as described in the specification executed by me herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to LEONARDO S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of LEONARDO S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the law firm of Cittone & Chinta LLP (USPTO Customer Number 94544) the power to insert on this Assignment the any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number \(\omega/\frac{1}{16}\frac{

Executed this 19 day of October, 2018

ono Moscolelli

Antonio Moscatelli

Witress - Name: Christian Vanzini

PATENT REEL: 047659 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 12/03/2018